# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5912735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GANESH RAMAN	01/15/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ILLINOIS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	10 WEST 35TH STREET
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60616

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9939343

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3123077631

**Email:** yzhang147@iit.edu

Correspondent Name: YI ZHANG

Address Line 1: 10 WEST 35TH STREET, IIT TOWER, 10E9-1

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60616

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015-011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YI ZHANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Yi Zhang/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 2** source=Ganesh#page1.tif source=Ganesh#page2.tif

PATENT 505865899 REEL: 051620 FRAME: 0488

Customer No.: 160066

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following inventor:

Name:

Ganesh Raman

Residence:

107 Turquoise, Irvine CA 92620

Post Office Address:

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

## ACOUSTIC BUILDING INFILTRATION MEASUREMENT SYSTEM

Which is described in a U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, naming as a co-inventor, Ganesh Raman filed on 30 September, 2014, having Application Number 14/503,071(said improvements as described in said U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application, being hereinafter referred to as said "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Illinois Institute of Technology, a not-for-profit Illinois corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois and having its principal office and place of business at 10 West 35th Street, Suite 1900-SW, Chicago, Illinois 60616, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR' entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under Letters Patent therefor in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT KNOWN THAT, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to and unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR'S entire rights, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in, to and under the above-identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and in, to and under all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right so to do; and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all United States Letters Patent on said Invention included herein to ASSIGNEE, as assignee of ASSIGNOR'S entire interest.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR regarding said Invention including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including original, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, declarations, oaths, affidavits, depositions, etc.; and to generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its

2015-011 I SK

## **ASSIGNMENT**

successors and assigns, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said Invention, in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

Date: \_Jan. 15, 2020

Assignor:

2015-011

SK

**PATENT** 

REEL: 051620 FRAME: 0490

2